__....Grinding

-+--Stabilization

-··:- Bioreactor

--Re-injection

Figure 6-10 Variation of overall values for adjusted technical feasibility weights

141

6.3.4 Adjusting the weights of the rig compatibility criteria

The total weight of 16 of this cost criteria category was varied from a 75% decrease

to a 150% increase, or from 4 and 40. The weights of the other criteria were adjusted

accordingly.

Table 6-5 Overall scores with adjusted weights based on modified weight

of the rig compatibility criteria

The results show that the overall values decrease when the rig compatibility weights

increase, because the highest weighted criteria in this group, weight and size criteria, were

assigned negative scores. Even though the best three options are still the centrifuges andre-

injection, the horizontal centrifuge attained the highest overall value when the rig

compatibility weights increased by 150% as shown in Table 6-5. All of the options were

relatively insensitive to the weight change in this case. Figure 6-11 and 6-12 show the ranks

of the options and their sensitivity.

142

400 ~--------------------------~
300 -r-t .. ==

200

100

0

-100

-200

-300 --'---------------------1

Technologies

---¢--150% increase

_ _.,._·100% increase

- -:><.-- 50% increase

-4-- Original weights

-50% decrease

-·----·· 75% decrease

Figure 6-11 Alternative ranks for varied rig compatibility weights

600

400

0 200 o.>
I

::::1
0 -m

> -200
-m

-400 ...
~
0 -600

-800

-1000 I I

I *
* I I

M-

F
!::

--+---Vertical Centrifuge

~Horizontal Centrifuge

Therrral Desorption

- -- :w!·· -· lncineration

~Grinding

_.__ Stabilization

-;- Bioreactor

--Re-injection

Figure 6-12 Variation of overall values for adjusted rig compatibility weights

143

6.3.5 Adjusting the weights of the treatment capacity criterion

According to the questionnaire reply by an operator, capacity was one of the most

important factors in selecting a management system for drilling cuttings. Therefore, the

weight of treatment capacity criterion with the original weight of 4 was varied from a 50%